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DISH Anywhere™ Now Available on Amazon Kindle
Fire HDX Tablets

Kindle Fire HDX owners can now download the highly-rated DISH Anywhere app
Transfer DVR recordings to Kindle Fire HDX tablets to watch even when offline
View all live TV channels, DVR recordings and On Demand content on-the-go

ENGLEWOOD, Colo.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--In a move to bring
customers a wider variety of remote TV viewing
options, DISH (NASDAQ: DISH) today announced that its recently
upgraded DISH Anywhere™ app is now available for download
on Kindle Fire HDX tablets. The app, previously only available on
Android and iOS devices, gives DISH customers the ability to
watch all of their live TV programs, DVR recordings and
thousands of On Demand titles on-the-go.

“After launching the newest version of the pay-TV industry’s only
all-in-one app for remote television viewing earlier this year, we
have delivered on our promise to extend the app’s availability to
Kindle Fire owners,” said Jimshade Chaudhari, Director of
Product Management at DISH. “By offering DISH Anywhere to
this new group of tablet owners, we continue to show that we
are dedicated to the expanding mobile market by allowing our
customers to watch everything, anywhere no matter what
mobile device they are using.”

Through the DISH Anywhere app, DISH Hopper® with Sling®
DVR owners can view live, recorded and video-on-demand
content at home or remotely from their smart phones and tablets
when connected to either Wi-Fi or a 3G/4G connection.
Additionally, the app gives users the ability to view program
guides, set recordings and manage their DVRs.

DISH recently announced the integration of the Hopper Transfers™ feature with the DISH Anywhere app
during the 2014 International Consumer Electronics Show (CES) in January. The app now allows users to
transfer recorded content from their Hopper with Sling DVRs to their mobile devices for viewing when an
Internet connection is not available.

The DISH Anywhere app is available to download for free via the iTunes Store, Google Play and
the Amazon Appstore.

About DISH

DISH Network Corporation (NASDAQ: DISH), through its subsidiary DISH Network L.L.C., provides
approximately 14.049 million satellite TV customers as of Sept. 30, 2013, with the highest quality
programming and technology with the most choices at the best value. Subscribers enjoy the largest high
definition line-up with more than 200 national HD channels, the most international channels, and award-
winning HD and DVR technology. DISH Network Corporation is a Fortune 200 company.
Visit www.dish.com.
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